# **AGENDA**

# LEMOYNE BOROUGH COUNCIL

# **WORK SESSION MEETING**

March 2, 2023

- A. CALL WORK SESSION MEETING TO ORDER—6:30 p.m.
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/SPECIAL PRESENTATION by Lemoyne Boy Scout Troop 55
- D. PUBLIC COMMENT
- **E. INTERMUNICIPAL REPORTS** 
  - 1. Council of Governments
  - 2. Cumberland County Municipal Advisory Board
  - 3. Cumberland County Tax Collection Committee
  - 4. Cumberland County Redevelopment Authority
  - 5. Franklin-Cumberland County Boroughs' Association
  - 6. Lemoyne Municipal Authority
  - 7. Planning Commission Update
  - 8. Shade Tree Commission Update
  - 9. West Shore Recreation Commission
  - 10. West Shore Regional Bureau of Fire Commission

#### F. OFFICIALS/STAFF REPORTS

- 1. Council President
- 2. Mayor Salkowski
- 3. Borough Manager
- 4. Code Enforcement Official
- 5. Borough Engineer/Building Code Official Reports
  - Items for Consideration at the Business Meeting:
    - a. Consider denial of the request for release of financial security for 1005 Hummel Avenue Hannold Storage.
    - b. Consider award of the 2023 Roadway Projects as follows:
      - i. Contract 1 Paving to Kinsley Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$150,351.00
      - ii. Contract 2 Surface Treatment to Stewart & Tate, Inc. in the amount of \$87,435.80
    - c. Consider authorization of the advertisement of the Pollutant Reduction Plan amendment for public comment.
- 6. Maintenance/MS4 Department Superintendent
- 7. WWTP Superintendent
- 8. Police Chief

#### **G. COMMITTEE REPORTS**

- Administration
  - a. Curb and Sidewalk/ Loan Program- Discussion on tabled motion from February 16, 2023 with possible vote.

#### **Action Item:**

Motion to approve the Lemoyne Borough Curb and Sidewalk Repair Loan Program as presented this evening.

- b. Intermix IT Contract Renewal
- c. Records Retention Update

# 2. <u>Community Development/Parks & Recreation</u>

- a. Community Conservation Partnerships Program (C2P2) Resolution
- b. Land Partnerships Grant Award & Agreement

# 3. Streets

a. Sidewalk Replacement Material Waiver Request – Donald Carter, 50 Market Street Action Item:

Motion to approve a request from Donald Carter re: 50 Market Street, for a waiver from sidewalk replacement, per terms/conditions required by the Lemoyne Borough proposal dated February 6, 2023.

- 4. Zoning & Ordinance
  - a. Chapter 146- Animals

#### H. PUBLIC COMMENT

I. ADJOURNMENT